NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety

Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-460:

On page 1, line 6 and page 2, lines 16, 18, 21 and 24, strike
“$100,000.00” and insert “$250,000.00";

On page 1, line 9, after “$100,000.00” insert “AND $150,000.00
FROM THE GENERAL FUND OPERATING — INTERFUND TRANSFER IN ACCOUNT
REPRESENTING RETURNED FUNDING RELATED TO TERMINATION OF THE
JACKSONVILLE INTERNATIONAL ATIRPORT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE 2023-496-E TO PROVIDE $250,000.00
IN FUNDING”;

On page 1, line 12 and page 2, lines 13, 16 and 18, strike
“B.T. 24-114" and insert “Revised B.T. 24-114";

On page 1, lines 12-14, strike “AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE TO THE
MAXIMUM INDEBTEDNESS OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN JU AND THE CITY
RELATED TO THE PROJECT” and insert “APPROVING”;

On page 1, 1line 17, strike “DOCUMENTS” and insert "“AN
AGREEMENT” ;

On page 2, line 13, strike “Exhibit 1” and insert “Revised
Exhibit 1, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 24-114,
September 3, 2024 - NCSPHS””;

On page 2, line 23, after “$100,000.00” insert “and $150,000.00
from the General Fund Operating — Interfund Transfer In account
representing returned funding related to termination of the
Jacksonville International Airport Community Redevelopment
Agency pursuant to Ordinance 2023-496-E,”;

On page 2, 1line 27, after “grant” insert “consisting of



$100,000.00";

On page 2, lines 29-30, strike “to provide $100,000.00 in
additional funding” and insert “and to appropriate $150,000.00
in funding from termination of the Jacksonville International
Airport Community Redevelopment Agency to provide a total of
$250,000.007;

On page 3, lines 2-3, strike “Increase Maximum Indebtedness
of” and insert “Execute”;

On page 3, line 4, strike “To the extent that” and insert
“There is hereby approved, and”;

On page 3, line 5, strike “have been” and insert “are hereby”;
On page 3, line 7, strike “$150,000.00” and insert
“$250,000.007;

On page 3, lines 10-11, strike “Exhibit 2” and insert “Revised
Exhibit 2, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 2, Rev Term Sheet,
September 3, 2024 - NCSPHS””;

On page 3, 1lines 11-13, strike " (the “Agreement”), this
Ordinance authorizes an increase in the maximum indebtedness
in the Agreement from $150,000 to $250,000.” and insert “ (the
“Agreement”) .”;

On page 4, line 8, strike “All grant funds” and insert "“The
LATCF-ARP grant funds”;

Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Revised Exhibit 1, attached
hereto, which attaches the revised B.T. 24-114, to reflect the
revised appropriation amount;

Remove Exhibit 2 and replace with Revised Exhibit 2, attached
hereto, which attaches the revised Term Sheet to include the

budget by funding source and to add the contract term date;



(19) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that

the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel
Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1647200-v3-2024-460 NCSPHS Amd.docx



